



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 276 of 2026

Priya (Corpus) And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Tiwari, Vikas Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no. 4. Steps be taken within ten days.
2. Sri R.K.Singh, learned AGA appears for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.
3. All the opposite parties may file reply/counter affidavit by the next date.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 15.4.2026.

March 23, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)