



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 276 of 2026

Priya (Corpus) And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Tiwari, Vikas Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Shrawan Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent no. 4 and files his Vakalatnama, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also filed a supplementary affidavit to bring certain additional details regarding the issue on record.
3. Put up as fresh on 28.4.2026 showing the name of Sri Shrawan Kumar Tripathi as counsel for respondent no.4.

April 15, 2026
Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)